FINANCIAL INFORMATION:  

No.       Amount  Account No. Source of Funds 

1. $3,100,000.00 TBD Capital Improvement Fund – Purchase of 

Land for Parks 

Total: 

Fiscal Impact: This Ordinance would authorize the City’s expenditure of Three Million One 

Hundred Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($3,100,000.00) to acquire 1031 Valencia Avenue, Coral 

Gables, Florida.